
 

US NEWS 
Majority regard FBI as Biden's 'personal Gestapo' 
https://www.wnd.com/2022/08/majority-regard-fbi-bidens-personal-gestapo/  
 
Trump Raid Judge’s Order Helps DOJ Drag Out Political Persecution Of Its Biggest Foe 
https://thefederalist.com/2022/08/19/trump-raid-judges-order-helps-doj-drag-out-political-persecution-of-its-biggest-
foe/  
 
FBI Agent Pleads Guilty to Destroying Evidence Relevant to Case Against Pro-Trump State Senator 
https://nationalfile.com/fbi-agent-pleads-guilty-to-destroying-evidence-relevant-to-case-against-pro-trump-state-
senator/  
 
Trump’s Haters 
https://www.oann.com/trumps-haters/  
 
Yes, doctors are performing sex change surgeries on kids 
https://www.bizpacreview.com/2022/08/19/yes-doctors-are-performing-sex-change-surgeries-on-kids-1275252/  
 
New Evidence Shows Crooked Electronic Voter Registration System ERIC Is Politically Compromised...STUNNING 104% of 
Voting Aged Population In MI Is Registered To Vote! 
https://100percentfedup.com/new-evidence-shows-crooked-electronic-voter-registration-system-eric-is-politically-
compromised-stunning-104-of-voting-aged-population-in-mi-is-registered-to-vote/  
 
Attempts to Prosecute Trump ‘Not Prudential’ and Will Backfire, Legal Experts Say 
https://www.theepochtimes.com/attempts-to-prosecute-trump-not-prudential-and-will-backfire-legal-experts-
say_4676199.html  
 
Trump Lawyer: Redacted FBI Affidavit Will Show ‘Almost Nothing’ 
https://www.theepochtimes.com/trump-lawyer-redacted-fbi-affidavit-will-show-almost-nothing_4676302.html  
 
Starbucks’ Opposition To Mail-In Unionization Efforts Epitomizes Elitist Hypocrisy 
https://thefederalist.com/2022/08/19/starbucks-opposition-to-mail-in-unionization-efforts-epitomizes-elitist-hypocrisy/  
 
‘Mindless, gutless simp’: Steve Bannon buries Mike Pence for defending FBI raid of Mar-a-Lago 
https://www.bizpacreview.com/2022/08/19/mindless-gutless-simp-steve-bannon-buries-mike-pence-for-defending-fbi-
raid-of-mar-a-lago-1275191/  
 
‘Maybe sit this one OUT:’ David French accuses DeSantis of attacking the First Amendment and it does NOT go well for 
him, like at all 
https://twitchy.com/samj-3930/2022/08/19/maybe-sit-this-one-out-david-french-accuses-desantis-of-attacking-the-
first-amendment-and-it-does-not-go-well-for-him-like-at-all/  
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Popular Influencer Andrew Tate Has Been Banned From Instagram, Facebook 
https://nationalfile.com/popular-influencer-andrew-tate-has-been-banned-from-instagram-facebook/  
 
As the top elected Republican in the country, Mitch McConnell has an obligation to immediately and dramatically  
improve his performance. 
https://thefederalist.com/2022/08/19/come-on-mitch-mcconnell-republicans-need-you-to-step-up-and-lead/  
 
Think The FBI Deserves The Benefit Of The Doubt? This Laundry List Of Corruption Should Make You Think Again 
https://thefederalist.com/2022/08/19/think-the-fbi-deserves-the-benefit-of-the-doubt-this-laundry-list-of-corruption-
should-make-you-think-again/  
 
Former Superstar NBA Player Dwyane Wade Files Petition To Change His Child’s Name, Gender 
https://dailycaller.com/2022/08/19/dwayne-wade-superstar-nba-petition-change-childs-name-gender/  
 
‘Reliable Sources’ Host Brian Stelter Out at CNN 
https://www.lewrockwell.com/political-theatre/reliable-sources-host-brian-stelter-out-at-cnn/  
 
PATEL: Starter Steps In Case Anyone In Washington Is Interested In Fixing Our Broken Political System 
https://dailycaller.com/2022/08/19/starter-steps-anyone-washington-interested-fix-broken-political-system/  
 
Umm … YUCK: Rick Wilson’s zinger about The Libertarian Party ‘getting laid’ BACKFIRES on The Lincoln Project 
spectacularly 
https://twitchy.com/samj-3930/2022/08/19/umm-yuck-rick-wilsons-zinger-about-the-libertarian-party-getting-laid-
backfires-on-the-lincoln-project-spectacularly/  
 
Google employees demand Alphabet stop compiling data on abortion seekers 
https://www.bizpacreview.com/2022/08/19/google-employees-demand-alphabet-stop-compiling-data-on-abortion-

seekers-1275350/  

 

WORLD NEWS 
Watch: Border Patrol Unlocking Gates For Illegals; Rand Paul Says Time For "Zero Tolerance Policy" 
https://www.zerohedge.com/political/video-border-patrol-unlocking-gates-illegals-rand-paul-says-time-zero-tolerance-
policy  
 
Inflation in the United Kingdom Soars Above 10% 
https://bigleaguepolitics.com/inflation-in-the-united-kingdom-soars-above-10/  
 
WEF Proposes Globalized Plan to Police Online Content Using Artificial Intelligence 
https://childrenshealthdefense.org/defender/wef-global-censorship-artificial-intelligence/  
 
Russian air defense systems destroyed air targets in different regions of the Crimean peninsula, including the Kerch 
region 
https://en.topwar.ru/200510-sistemy-pvo-rf-unichtozhili-vozdushnye-celi-v-raznyh-rajonah-krymskogo-poluostrova-

vkljuchaja-rajon-kerchi.html  

 

RIOTS – PROTESTS – BLM – RACISM – MARXISM – SOCIALISM – COMMUNISM - ANTIFA – CENSORSHIP - CRT 

Police Release Footage Of Mass Looting At 7-Eleven 
https://dailycaller.com/2022/08/19/lapd-mass-looting-mob-7-eleven-los-angeles/  
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Coronavirus Plannedemic Related 
NEW BOMBSHELL Video of Dr. Fauci Resurfaces: “If she really had the flu, she doesn’t need a flu vaccine...The best 
vaccination is to get infected yourself” 
https://100percentfedup.com/new-bombshell-video-of-dr-fauci-resurfaces-if-she-really-had-the-flu-she-doesnt-need-a-
flu-vaccine-the-best-vaccination-is-to-get-infected-yourself/  
 
FDA knew huge percentage of women in Pfizer trial suffered miscarriages 
https://www.wnd.com/2022/08/fda-knew-44-pregnant-women-pfizer-trial-suffered-miscarriages/  
 
Do You Know How Many People Have Been Killed Worldwide by Their Governments From The Covid Shots? 
https://www.lewrockwell.com/2022/08/no_author/do-you-know-how-many-people-have-been-killed-worldwide-by-
their-governments-from-the-covid-shots/  
 

STAND UP! FIGHT CENSORSHIP!  

SUPPORT INDEPENDENT MEDIA! 

Join the Caravan! Get CTM 24/7 On Demand! Become A Caravaner!  

Click To Subscribe To Caravan To Midnight Today! 

 

 

 

TUNE IN TO ARK MIDNIGHT LIVE SATURDAY NIGHTS 
August 20th, 2022! 

CT: 9 pm -12am    ET: 10 pm – 1am    PT: 7 pm – 10pm    MT: 8 pm – 11pm 

 
Join us each Saturday evening for news, analysis, and commentary. 

 

Join Us For A Live Stream & Chat On Our  
You Tube Channel On Saturday Night Here:   

 https://www.youtube.com/user/JohnBWellsCTM/ 
 

Visit The Ark Midnight Website For A  
Complete List Of Live Streaming Links For Ark Midnight. 

 
http://www.arkmidnight.com/  
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Makes teeth repel plaque! 

Dr. Tung's IONIC toothbrush 
 
Dr. Tung's IONIC toothbrush may be the most advanced toothbrush in the world!  

 
Unlike regular toothbrushes which try to force plaque off the teeth by friction, the IONIC 

brush makes the teeth let go of plaque, like turning off a magnet! 

 

 
 

 

 

Copper Peptide Serum - Quantum Youth Drops 
With love, by Brendi Wells 

Quantum Youth Drops - Copper Peptide Serum with Apple Stem Cell & Argireline 

_____________________ 
 

 
 

 

 
 

I Love America Mug 

 

 
 

 

 
Emergency Food Supply 

Do You Have Enough Food Stockpiled? 
Prepare With John B Wells 

 

 
 
 

 

 
ARK MIDNIGHT STAINLESS 

STEEL TRAVEL MUG 
This stainless-steel mug will keep 

drinks at the right temperature for 
hours on the go. 
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John B Java Coffee Mug 
15oz 

 

 
John B Java 

Whole Bean 
12 oz - Reusable Bag 

 

 

 
John B Java  

Stainless Steel Travel Mug 
Stainless Steel 15 oz 

 

 

NEW EDEN NUTRITIONAL SUPPORT 
 

This mixture of micronutrients returns to the modern diet vital nutrients once 
found in the family garden and orchard in a more agrarian society. This is a 

modern application of ancient nutritional traditions and knowledge of nature. 
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